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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4443
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2009
UPGRADATION OF FACILITIES PROVIDED BY SAI
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any measures to upgrade the facilities provided in the Sports Authority of India (SAI) Regional Centres and Sub- Centres across the country;

(b) if so, the details during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the expenditure incurred on upgradation of these centres during the above period?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Upgradation of facilities in these Centres in the form of civil amenities, play fields and staff welfare measures have been carried out. Details of such measures are as under:- Construction of Shooting Ranges, Volleyball & Basketball Courts, Football & Archery grounds,synthetic athletic surface, Hockey surface, swimming Pools, Synthetic courts, furnishing of guest houses/hostels, quarters for foreign Coaches, staff quarters, modern fitness centres, storm water drainage, Administrative Block, Shopping complex, Staff quarters, improvement in Roads, Boundary Walls, Water supply, floodlighting & wooden flooring, horticulture works, street lights etc.

(c) Details of expenditure incurred on upgradtion of the centres during last three years is as under:-

  (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl.No  Centre(s)                     Expenditure

 2006-07   2007-08    2008-09   Current year

1.     Gandhinagar      359.95    168.73       22.22
2.     Imphal           507.75    809.86       110.00    368.00
3.     Bhopal           377.76    98.69        397.17    210.92
4.     Lucknow          26.77                        25.00
5.     Trivandrum      333.72    582.55               145.00
6.     Sonepat          206.41      654.39        82.77           87.59
7     Guwahati         242.28      652.70      921.62          180.55
8.     Bangalore        577.00      557.51      483.23          240.59
9.     Patiala         1139.92    499.69         114.17          521.00
10.    Kolkata          379.11      465.65      138.00          71.95
11.    Hazaribagh       150.00        19.97      200.00
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